1st February 2019

—_—

Website: www.westmnst.bham.sch.uk

-~

Attendance \

Class

Attendance
for the
period

21-01-2019
to
25-01-2019

Target 97%

Has the class

target been

attained this
week?

RB

81.00%

RU

79.33%

1A

96.00%

1K

79.00%

2A

90.67%

2pF

88.33%

Y
4 N
( )
) \
\ {
L GO )

“Sme~  Healthy School
(" Cold Weather )

Due to the extremely cold weather conditions, please can you

ensure you send your child into school with a warm coat, gloves
and hat. In the event of a school closure, you will be notified by
text. Details of any school closure will also appear on our website)

\_

( Lunchtime Supervisor vacancy—fixed term contract \

We currently have a vacancy for a lunchtime supervisor.

If you are interested in applying, please contact the school
office for an application pack.

3R

90.00%

3S

93.67%

4A

94.84%

4Cc

93.67%

SF

93.87%

5Y

96.13%

6D

98.67%

6H

98.06%

Over-
all
School

90.95%

Qur attendance target is 97%

/ SEN Coffee Morning \ commencing Monday 18th February 2019. This is in order to

We will be holding a SEN Coffee
morning on Thursday 7th February
from 9.10—9.40am. You will
have an opportunity to meet the
SEN team and find out about
school interventions and support

available for your children.

/ @ﬁul of these repairs over the period mentioned. /

\ Closing date: Wednesday Sth February 2019

Year 1 Habitats Display \
& i | \

Year 1 made a great display about

'Living Things and Their Habitats'.

“We have been looking at animals

and their habitats in topic. We have

looked at the different animal groups
and habitats. We explored the sea, arctic, rainforest, woodlands

and the desert. We discussed these habitats, including what the

weather would be like and what the conditions would be like.ﬁ/

1so looked at what types of animals would live in these habitatsz

/ Road Works on Westminster Road \
We have been notified by Birmingham City Council that road

works on Westminster Road are due to start during the week

replace the street lighting on the road. This will mean that there
will be limited access to properties and parking on  Westminster
Road for a period of six weeks. This will have implications if
you use you car to drop off / pick up your  children to school
on Westminster Road as part of the road and pavements will be
cordoned off. There will be pedestrian access but please note
you may not be able to park your car on the road. Please be




Merit Awards and Good Work

N
- \\‘

A\
)

2

heme:

1A

1K

2A

2PF

3R

3s

1A

1K

2A

2PF

3R

3S

Theme:

Bug Club Brilliance
Sumaiyah Shakail
Amaaya Nawaz
Hamza Ali

Husna Talat

Elizah Khan

Rayhan Zaman
Mohamed Abdullah
Ayah Rashad
Mohammed Zakareeya
Jomana Batool

Aniga Hasan

Inayah Memi

Homework Hero
Mohammed Adam
Umar Memi

Aqgaid Islam
Amelia Khan
Mohamed Sadeed
Umme-Habibah Umar
Rick-Kai Gooden
Larissa Seica
Alishba Azhar
Halima Begum
Shuayb Ismail
Rukaiya Patel

4A

4C

5F

5Y

6D
6H

4A

4C

5F

5Y

6D

6H

Haneefa Akhtar
Farhaan Bokhari
Bisma Mahmood
Shawaiz Sarfaraz
Zakir Safdar
Farhana Ahmed
Krishna Verma
Hifza Hussain
Shaniqua Williams
Muhammed Sahill
Madeeha Bokhari

Taybah Ali

Romeesa Khan
Hafsah Anwar
Muhammed Yasir
Sara Begum
Alishba Bashir
Daniyal Khan
Amera Khatun
Kalsuma Akhtar
Sarah Begum
Kimi Lewis
Aleema Mowbray
Lina Akhtar

-

classes

mornings.

for

Parents Information

Mr Ashford has started Computer Classes
for parents; they are being held in the ICT
suite every Thursday morning at 9.00am.

Mrs Khan is looking to re-start the yoga
Wednesday

If interested, please come and

parents on

@ak to her in the school office.

N

Healthy School

HOMEWORKHERO

-

/

\_

Dates for your diary

Friday 15th Feb 2019: Break up for Half-term

Mon 18th Feb—Fri 22 Feb: Spring Half-term holiday

Mon 25th February: School re-opens to pupils

Fri 12th April: Training day—school closed to pupils
Mon 15th April—Fri 26th April: Easter Holiday

Monday 29th April: School re-opens to pupils
Monday 6th May: Bank Holiday— May Day

~

/




