Westminster Primary News

W P S

...inspiring minds, nurturing excellence.

Website: www.westmnst.bham.sch.uk

1st February 2019





Attendance

Class	Attendance for the period 21-01-2019 to 25-01-2019 Target 97%	Has the class target been attained this week?	
RB	81.00%	Not Attained	
RU	79.33%	Not Attained	
1A	96.00%	Not Attained	
1K	79.00%	Not Attained	
2A	90.67%	Not Attained Not Attained	
2PF	88.33%		
3R	90.00%	Not Attained	
35	93.67%	Not Attained	
4A	94.84%	Not Attained	
4C	93.67%	Not Attained	
5F	93.87%	Not Attained	
5Y	96.13%	Not Attained	
6D	98.67%	Attained	
6Н	98.06%	Attained	
Over- all School	90.95%	Whole school target not attained!	

Our attendance target is 97%

SEN Coffee Morning

We will be holding a SEN Coffee morning on Thursday 7th February from 9.10—9.40am. You will have an opportunity to meet the SEN team and find out about school interventions and support available for your children.

Cold Weather

Due to the extremely cold weather conditions, please can you ensure you send your child into school with a warm coat, gloves and hat. In the event of a school closure, you will be notified by text. Details of any school closure will also appear on our website.

Lunchtime Supervisor vacancy—fixed term contract

We currently have a vacancy for a lunchtime supervisor.

If you are interested in applying, please contact the school office for an application pack.

Closing date: Wednesday 5th February 2019

Year 1 Habitats Display

Year 1 made a great display about 'Living Things and Their Habitats'. "We have been looking at animals and their habitats in topic. We have looked at the different animal groups



and habitats. We explored the sea, arctic, rainforest, woodlands and the desert. We discussed these habitats, including what the weather would be like and what the conditions would be like. We also looked at what types of animals would live in these habitats.

Road Works on Westminster Road

We have been notified by Birmingham City Council that road works on Westminster Road are due to start during the week commencing Monday 18th February 2019. This is in order to replace the street lighting on the road. This will mean that there will be limited access to properties and parking on Westminster Road for a period of six weeks. This will have implications if you use you car to drop off / pick up your children to school on Westminster Road as part of the road and pavements will be cordoned off. There will be pedestrian access but please note you may not be able to park your car on the road. Please be mindful of these repairs over the period mentioned.

Westminster Primary News

W P S

...inspiring minds, nurturing excellence.

1st February 2019

Merit Awards and Good Work





Theme:	Bug Club Brilliance			
1A	Sumaiyah Shakail	4A	Haneefa Akhtar	
	Amaaya Nawaz		Farhaan Bokhari	
1K	Hamza Ali 4C		Bisma Mahmood	
	Husna Talat		Shawaiz Sarfaraz	
2A	Elizah Khan 5F		Zakir Safdar	
	Rayhan Zaman		Farhana Ahmed	
2PF	Mohamed Abdullah	5Y	Krishna Verma	
	Ayah Rashad		Hifza Hussain	
3R	Mohammed Zakareeya	6D	Shaniqua Williams	
	Jomana Batool	6Н	Muhammed Sahill	Sprillian
3\$	Aniqa Hasan		Madeeha Bokhari	
	Inayah Memi		Taybah Ali	
Theme:	Homework Hero			
1A	Mohammed Adam	4A	Romeesa Khan	
	Umar Memi		Hafsah Anwar	
	Aqaid Islam	4C	Muhammed Yasir	
	Amelia Khan		Sara Begum	
2A	Mohamed Sadeed	5F	Alishba Bashir	
	Umme-Habibah Umar		Daniyal Khan	
2PF	Rick-Kai Gooden	5Y	Amera Khatun	
	Larissa Seica		Kalsuma Akhtar	
3R	Alishba Azhar	6D	Sarah Begum	HOMEWORK HERO
	Halima Begum		Kimi Lewis	
3 S	Shuayb Ismail	6Н	Aleema Mowbray	
	Rukaiya Patel		Lina Akhtar	

Parents Information

Mr Ashford has started Computer Classes

for parents; they are being held in the ICT suite every Thursday morning at 9.00am.

Mrs Khan is looking to re-start the yoga classes for parents on Wednesday mornings. If interested, please come and speak to her in the school office.

Dates for your diary

Friday 15th Feb 2019: Break up for Half-term
Mon 18th Feb—Fri 22 Feb: Spring Half-term holiday
Mon 25th February: School re-opens to pupils
Fri 12th April: Training day—school closed to pupils
Mon 15th April—Fri 26th April: Easter Holiday
Monday 29th April: School re-opens to pupils
Monday 6th May: Bank Holiday—May Day